
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:652
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2002
IMPORT OF CRUDE OIL
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of crude oil imported from April, 2002 to October, 2002; and

(b) the total cost of this import?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): The crude oil imported during the period April-September, 2002 is 42.007 million metric tonnes costing Rs. 37.549 crore.
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